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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SE/S Philadelphia Road, 1,080’ SE of
its intersection w/Cowenton Avenue *  ZONING COMMISSIONER

(10701 Philadelphia Road)
11 Election District * (OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
6™ Councilmanic District

* Case No. 00-021-A

J. Gibson Mcllvain Co.
Petitioner *

* % * *® & % * ¥ &k k %K

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, J. Gibson Mcllvain Company, by J. Gibson
Mcllvain, ITI, through their attorney, Benjamin Bronstein, Esquire. The Petitioners seek relief
from Section 255.1 (Sections 238.1, 238.2 and 102.2) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.) to permit a separation between principal structures of less than 30 feet in lieu of the
required 60 feet. The subject property and relief sought are more particularly described on the site
plan submitted which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing held in this case were James Burley, Foreman,
for the J. Gibson Mcllvain Company, owners of the subject property, and Frederick Thompson,
Professional Engincer who prepared the site plan for this property. The Petitioners were
represented by Benjamin Bronstein, Esquire. There were no Protestants or other interested persons
present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is approximately
15.08 acres in area, zoned M.L., and is located on the southeast side of Philadelphia Road, not far
from its intersection with Ebenezer Road in White Marsh. As shown on the site plan, the property
is improved with a series of buildings used in conjunction with a lumber business. The J. Gibson

~Mcllvain Company is a lamber mill establishment whiqh has been in existence for over 200 years.
Testimony indicated that the lumber yard has been at the subject location for appmﬁmﬂely 20

N years. Lumber is shipped to the property, dried and processed in a number of kilns on site, then cut
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to specification and sold. The site plan depicts the numerous buildings located throughout the site
which are used in connection with this operation.

The Petitioners propose to construct a one-story shed in the middle of the site. The
proposed shed will have a roof and two end walls and will be used to accommodate the storage of
lumber products. However, due to the location of other buildings on the site, this shed will be
located as close as 30 feet to another building, Thus, a variance is necessary. There are no
residential properties in the immediate vicinity of the subject site, and the area at large is
commercial/manufacturing in character. As noted above, the property is zoned for light
manufacturing.

Based on the testimony and evidence offered, I am persuaded to grant the variance.
The variance at issue here is clearly intemnal in nature in that there is no relief requested from any
property line, only for a reduced distance between buildings. I am satisfied that the Petitioners
have met the requirements of Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. for relief to be granted.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth herein, the relief requested shall be granted.

REFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this _ZZ/_/ day of September, 1999 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section
255.1 (Sections 238.1, 238.2 and 102.2) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to
permit a separation between principal structures of less than 30 feet in lieu of the required 60 feet,
in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following
restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that

proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal period
from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order

is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded. W
é LAWRENCE

E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
‘LES:bjs for Baltimore County -




: Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

September 16, 1999

Benjamin Bronstein, Esquire

George & Bronstein

29 West Susquehanna Avenue, Suite 205
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SE/S Philadelphia Road, 1,080’ SE of Cowenton Avenue
(10701 Philadelphia Road)
11th Election District — 6th Councilmanic District
J. Gibson McIlvain Company - Petitioners
Case No. 00-021-A

Dear Mz, Bronstein;

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Qrder.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file
an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and
Development Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours, . ,
i &S

% A

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

ce:  Mr, J. Gibson Mcllvain, IIT
10701 Philadelphia Road, White Marsh, Md. 21162
Mr. Fred Thompson
429 East Lake Avenus/Baltimore, Md. 21212
People’s Counsel; Casf ile

Come visit the County’s Website at www.co.ba.md.us
[ON

&, Printed wath Soybean Ink
%Cj on Recycled Papar



Pefition for Wariance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at 10701 Philadelphia Road
which is presently zoned ML

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, lega!
owner{s) of the property siuate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached heretc and
made a part hereof, hereby pelition for a Variance from Section{s) !

essS

255.1 (238.1, 238.2 and 102.2) BCZR to permit a separation between principal structures as law as 30 feet in lieu of the required 60 feet

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate
hardship or practical difficuity)

1. Topograph of the site.
2. Configuration of the site.
3. And such other and further reasons as may be demonstrated at the time of hearing.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

/\We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaliies of
pesjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

on Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Qwner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Sigﬂaﬂ-ll'e A Y '\ v L ‘\—T
v Glhton WA Tvamn
Address Telephane No. Name - Type or Print
Ciy State Zip Gode Signature
At For Petitioner: 10701 Philadelphia Road 410-335-9600
Address Telephone No.
Benjamin Bronsteiy, White Marsh Maryland 21162
Nan%e or ﬁn City State Zip Cade
= o iﬁ Re entative to be Contacted:
Signajure I rée
Geofge & Brongitein, LLP Fred Thompson, P.E.  Gower Thompson, Inc,
(D Name
= 29 Susquehanna Avenue, Suite 205 410-296-0200 429 East Lake Avenue 410-532-0101
—iAdd Telephone No. Address Telephane No.
}sonf Maryland 21204 Baltimore - Maryland 21212
State Zip Code City State Zip Code
OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING

Reviewed By S (Y-} . Date 7 (( X

Co-R(-A




ZONING DESCRIPTION
10701 PHILADELPHIA ROAD

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHEAST SIDE OF PHILADELPHIA ROAD LOCATED 1080 FEET
SQUTHEAST ALONG THE RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF PHILADELPHIA ROAD FROM THE
INTERSECTION OF PHILADELPHIA ROAD AND COWENTON AVENUE. THENCE EXTENDING ALONG
THE SOUTHEAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF PHILADELPHIA ROAD FOR THE FOLLOWING 6
COURSES AND DISTANCES: ’

SOUTH 38 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, 89.76 FEET,

SOUTH 44 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST, 142.89 FEET,;

SOUTH 42 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST, 52.25 FEET,

SOUTH 50 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST, 86.24 FEET,

SOUTH 50 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST, 183.54 FEET,

SOUTH 56 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 96.71 FEET.

DN

THENCE EXTENDING THE FOLLOWING 8 COURSES AND DISTANCES TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING:

SOUTH 56 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 210.81 FEET,

SOUTH 52 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, 732.54 FEET,

NORTH 37 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, 255.13 FEET,;

NORTH 37 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, 430.00 FEET,;

NORTH 52 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, 566.00 FEET,

NORTH 64 DEGREES 11 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, 366.18 FEET.

Ll ol o

BEING OWNED BY J. GIBSON MCILVAIN CO. AND RECORDED IN LIBER 5053 FOLIO 166
CONTAINING 15.08 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

ALSO KNOWN AS 10701 PHILADELPHIA ROAD AND LOCATED IN THE 11™ ELECTION DISTRICT.

TS0
CORA-D
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: CASE 00-021-A
PETITIONER /DEVELOPER:
[J. Gibson Mcllvain Co.)
DATE OF Hearing
{Sept. 8 1999)

Baitimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Ave.

Towson, Maryiand 21204

ATTENTION : MS. GWENDOLYN STEPHENS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s)] required by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at

10701 Philadelphia Road Baltimere, Maryland 21162

The sign(s) were posted on 8-24-99
[Morrl:h, Day, Year]

Sincerely,

L Al

(Signature of Sign Pdster & Date)

Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.
. 325Nicholson Road___

_—__Battimore, Maryland 21221___

{410)}687-8405
[Telephone Number)
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

10701 Phuladelphia Road, S/S Phaladelphia Rd.,

1080" SE of Cowenton Ave. * ZONING COMMISSIONER

1 1ih Election Dastrict, 6th Councilmanic
* FOR

Legal Owner: . Gibson Mclivain Co.

Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

* Case No. 00-21-A

* * * * * * * * * * # * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be

sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matier and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore Coumty

CAROLE S. DEMILIQ
Deputy People's Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this [ 07 day of August, 1999 a copy of the foregoing Entry of
Appearance was mailed to Benjamin Bronstein, Esq., George & Bronstein, 29 W. Susquehamma Avenue, Suite

205, Towson, MD 21204, attorney for Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




" NOTIGE OFZONING -
e MR

J—

.W «r.ﬁmwiﬁ.ﬁi st 2
Eﬁ%ﬁﬁ Al a%:
ot Zokog A e gl
tioRg of Raftimore Goanty wil
hald a pubiic hearing In, mos_
gon, Marvland on the property
idantifiad hereln a5 follows:

Casa: #00-021-A -
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/S Philadeiphiz Road, 1080
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14th Blaction Distiet -

6th Counciimanic District
Legal wrer. J. Gibson -
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LAWRENGE E, SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissloner for
Baltimore Comty
NOTES: (1) Hearings are

Handicappey! Accassible, for
spacial . - accommadations, -
please - contact the Zonlng
Comenissioner's Offica at 41¢-
B87-4388. - -
© (2) Forinformation contem-
ing the Flle and/or Hearing,
contagt e Zoning Review ot
fica at 410-887+3381%; -
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., 8 \ Al 107

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of |r successive

weeks, the first publication appearing osmﬂ.\«so w\mﬁn\ , 5&% .

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

/3177 S

LEGAL ADVERTISING
r__ 3
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Director's Office

. County Office Building
Baltimore County 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
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LR Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204
% W Development Management 410-887-3353
ST

Fax: 410-887-5708

August 11, 1999

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Reguiations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as foilows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-021-A

10701 Philadeiphia Road

S/S Philadelphia Road, 1080" SE of Cowenton Avenue
11" Election District — 6" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: J. Gibson Mcilvain Co.

Variance to permit a separation between principal structures as less as 30 feet in lieu of
the required 60 feet.

HEARING: Wednesday, September 8, 1999 at 10:00 am. In Room 407, County
Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

, ﬁ
-l
i\." -

{

Armold Jablon
Director

SA

¢: Benjamin Bronstein, Esquire, 29 W. Susquehanna Ave., Suite 205, Towson 21204
J. Gibson Mclivain Co., 10701 Philadelphia Road, White Marsh 21162
Fred Thompson, 429 East Lake Avenue, Baltimore 21212

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY AUGUST 24, 1999.
{2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

QC% Printed with Soybean Ink
AN

an Recycled Paper



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, August 24, 1999 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:

Mr. Benjamin Bronstein 410-296-0200
Law Offices Susquehanna Bldg. 410-296-3719 (fax)
Suite 205

29 W. Susquehanna Ave.
Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Marytand on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-021-A

10701 Philadelphia Road

S/S Philadelphia Road, 1080’ SE of Cowenton Avenue
11" Election District — 6" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: J. Gibson Mcllvain Co.

Variance to permit a separation between principal structures as less as 30 feet in lieu of
the required 60 feet.

HEARING: Wednesday, September 8, 1999 at 10:00 am. in Room 407, County
Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. .
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: o0 - 02( - Q .
Petitioner: :S . & 1@%1_ HC_I O ¢ CO‘ :
Address or Location: __ | & 70( " Petr ( Ape Puaa LD

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERT[SlNG BILL TO:

Name: r}j— 3%‘:\’% - 3 ;'\E‘v\:% i i S NV

Address: e TS D usque s Bwne. Sw e« 4c<q,
AR 2O USQUEHbTe (DC€ - “GeSowily Q0%

Telephone Number: Glc - R9¢- 2 OC;FRK ; Uic- 9¢- 3709

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmiandacq@co.ba.md.us

September 3, 1999

Benjamin Bronstein, Esg.

George & Bronstein, LLP

29 West Susguehanna Avenue, Suite 205
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Bronstein:

RE: Case No.: 00-21-A, Petitioner: J. Gibson McIlvain, Co.,
Location: 10701 Philadelphia Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the
Bureau of Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management
{PDM), on July 16, 1999.

The Zoning Advisory Committee {ZAC), which consists of
representatives from several Baltimore County approval agencies, has
reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning
action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petiticner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with
regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this
case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file. .

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these

comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

oy,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review

c: Fred Thompson, P.E., 429 East Lake Ave., Balto., MD 21212
WCR:ggs
Enclosures

(:L: Printed with Soybean ink
\_gé) on Recycled Paper



Sl 2 700 East Joppa Road
x . ’ { Oppa (871 )
xoxps | Baltimore County Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500

il 4

August 26, 1999

Arnold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1105

RE: Prcperty Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTICN MEETING OF AUGUST 9, 1999

Item Nc.: 018, 020,\021) AND 037 Zoning Agenda:
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

4, The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code priocr to occupancy or beginning
of operation. ’

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable regquirements of the
National Fire Protection Asscciation Standard No. 101 "Life
Safety Code®™, 19%4 edition prior to occupancy.

REVIEWER: LT. HERB TAYLOR
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F
cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Ay

% Printed with Sovbean Ink
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: August 16, 1999
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: ert W. Bowling, Supervisor

W reau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for August 16, 1998
Item Nos. 0le6, 017, 018, 019, 020,
3523) 022, 023, 024, 026, 028, 034,
, 032, 033, 034, 035, 042, 043,
044

and
Case Number 99-200-SPHXA

1010 Eastern Avenue and
1017 Eastern Boulevard

Item #37 (commpercial)
Radceliffe shopping Center
1017 York Road

Item #38 {residential)
OXEYE ROAD - Greengate
2208 OXEYE ROAD

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning items, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZBCO8169.NOC
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnoid Jablon, Director DATE: August 13, 1999
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Amold F. 'Pat’ Keller, HI, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 10701 Philadelphia Road

INFORMATION:

Item Number: 021

Petitioner: J. Gibson Mcllvain Company
Zoning: ML

Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the subject request, provided the petitioner paints or
replaces the chain link fence along Philadelphia Road and improves the property with a
landscaped buffer in front of the chain link fence along the street edge.

Section Chief: A/W W

A

AFK/JL

CAEFF_LW21.doc



Parris N. Glendening

NN Maryiand Department of Transportation oermor
1\ ot }\ State Highway Administration John D. Porcari

Secretary
Parker F Williams

Adrmnistrator

Date; §>- lo <99

Ms. Gwen Stephens RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. & 2} JRA
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Stephens:

We have reviewed the referenced item and have no objection to approval, as a field inspecticn
reveals that the existing entrance(s) on to MD/L}S/ 7
are acceptable to the State Highway Administration (SHA) and this development is not affected by any
SHA projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/] AedL

./ &~ Michael M. Lenhart, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephore rumber is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
-1-860-735-2258- Statewide Toiff Free -

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Addregs: 707 Morth Calvert Street = Baltimore, Maryland 21202



PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S} SIGN-IN SHEET

Cowe I 00-021A |
"_m éﬁé{&/%z&meﬁs 2204
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LAW OFFICES
GEORGE AND BRONSTEIN, LLP

SUSQUEHANNA BUILDING, SUITE 205
29 WEST SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(410) 296-0200
FAX: (410) 296-3719

HARRIS JAMES GEORGE CONSTANCE K PUTZEL
BENJAMIN BRONSTEIN OF COUNSEL
July 14, 1999

Arnold Jablon, Director

Department of Permits and
Development Management

County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: 10701 Philadelphia Road
Dear Mr. Jablon:
In reference to the above entitled property I am hereby enclosing the following:

1. Petition for Administrative Variance in triplicate;

3]

. Twelve (12) copies of the Plat to Accompany Petition for Variance (the Plat);

W)

. Three copies of the description under seal;
4. Copy of the 200 Scale Zoning Map; and
5. My check to cove;: COSLS.
The Plat was reviewed by John Alexander of your office. Three are no violations.

Please enter my appearance on behalf of the Petitioner and advise me as to the bearing

date.
Very truly yours,
RN L i GEORGE & BRONSFEIN, LLP
i~ é%—f
: Bé¢mjamin Bronstgin
BB/mih
Enclosures Sm



MCILVAIN LUMBER 10701 PHILADELPHIA ROAD
PORTION OF 1896 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING MAF OF BALTIMORE COUNTY NE 8-1 COWENTON
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LASTCOMMERCIAL PERMIT ON SITE‘ NO. BZMM (1900)

) \ " THERE ARE NO STREAMS, WETLANDS OR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS ON THE
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COUNTY THIS 12TH DAY OF APRIL, 1980 THAT THE PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE TO _
PERMIT A DISTANCE OF 54 FEET IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 80 FEET BETWEEN EXISTING
. ..~ BULDING B AND A PROPOSED OFFICE ADDITION TO EXISTING BUILDING E. A DISTANCE OF -
s .} 42FEETINLIEU OF THE REQUIRED 60 FEET BETWEEN EXISTING BULDING CAND A .~ -
... PROPOSED OFFICE ADDITION TO EXISTING BUILDING E, AmSTmceosssmeueuor
- THE REQUIRED 60 FEET BETWEEN EXISTING BUILDINGS C AND E, A DISTANCE BETWEEN
EXISTING BUILDING D AND THE WAREHQUSE OF 46 FEET IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 60 |
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FEET IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 60 FEET, A DISTANCE BETWEEN EXISTING BULDINGS B~
_ - ANDC OF 42 FEET IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 60 FEET, A DISTANCE BETWEEN EXISTING .
BUKDINGS G AND D OF 40 FEET IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 80 FEET. AND A DISTANCE
... BETWEEN BUNLDINGS G AND H OF 28 FEET IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 60 FEET, IN .-
" ACCORDANCE WITH PETITIONER'S EXHIBIT 1, BE AND IS HEREBY GRANTED. -
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OWNER: J. GBBSONMOLVANCO. - - . @
10701 PHILADELPHIA ROAD : ‘

WHITE MARSH, MD 21162
410-336-0800 e .

TAX ACCOUNT NO.: 11-13»0113@ B B B |
DEED REFERENCE: 5083/166 ' S

AREAOFSITE 15.08 ACRES (NET) -
1526ACRES(0047288F)(GR088)

r(y

EXISTING USE: LUMBER MILL

PROPOSED USE: ONE ADDITIONAL STORAGE SHED AREA
TO BE CONSTRUCTED OVER EXISTING
. PAVING PLUS MAINTAINANCE OF EXISTING
: USES.
TONING: ML (ZONING MAP N E. 44:)
DR NO. 032380 (TABLED PENDING ZONING HEARING)
SITE AREA DISTURBANCE AS A RESULT OF THIS WORK IS _' =
LIMITED TO THAT NEEDED FOR FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION |
ONLY AND IS LESS THAN 5,000 SF _

THERE WILL BE NO CHANGE IN HARD SURFACE AREA AS A
RESULT OF THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION

Phone 410-532-0101
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CIMIL ENGINEERING ~ SITE PLANMING
7 M29 E. Loke Avenue

J. GIBSON McILVAIN CO.
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